	Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL County Legislation Details			8 North Clark Street Chicago, IL
File #:	21-6425 <b>Version:</b> 1	Name:	FY22 Proposed Budget Amendme	ent 12
Туре:	Budget Amendment	Status:	Approved	
File created:	11/16/2021	In control:	Finance Committee	
On agenda:	11/18/2021	Final action:	11/18/2021	
Title:	PROPOSED BUDGET AMENDMENT			
	Amendment Number: 12			
	Source of Funding: General Fund			
	Explanation of Amendment: Pursuant to Budget Resolution 33, the County will transfer \$30 million of its general fund reserve to Cook County Health's Health Plan Services to establish the Health Plan Services reserve account. This amendment provides for the proper accounting treatment of the County's contribution.			
	Budgetary Unit: General Funds and Health Enterprise Funds			
	Comments:			
	Details of the amendment are attached.			
Sponsors:	DENNIS DEER, JOHN P. DALEY			
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:	1. FY22 Proposed Amendment 12			
Date	Ver. Action By	Act	ion	Result
11/18/2021	1 Finance Committee	app	prove	Pass